
                          2013 Michigan SOGI Education Conference: 
                          Sexual Orientation and Gender Identity Issues in Education 
 

Thank you for participating in Michigan’s only statewide conference addressing 
sexual orientation and gender identity issues in education. Many participants 
have requested contact information for our presenters and copies of the materials 
they used. Below you will find the presenters’ contact information. In addition, 
many organizations have links to their primary web sites. Click here to access the 
conference presenters’ resources. 

Presenter Contact Information 

Emcee 
David Garcia, Executive Director 
Affirmations 
290 W. Nine Mile Rd. 
Ferndale, MI 48220 
248.398.7105 

Keynote 
Debra Chasnoff, President and Senior Producer 
GroundSpark 
901 Mission Street, Suite 205 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
415.641.4616 

Workshops 
Implementing and Supporting Gay-Straight Alliances 

GLSEN Southeast Michigan     
Jane Kelley 
248.203.0191  

Understanding and Creating a Safe Place for GLBT Students and Issues in 
Middle Level Classrooms 

Teacher Education and Professional Development 
Central Michigan University 
412A EHS Building 
Mt. Pleasant, MI  48859 

http://www.oakland.edu/?sid=491&id=27416&tab=27453
mailto:DGarcia@goaffirmations.org
http://www.goaffirmations.org/
mailto:dchasnoff@groundspark.org
http://groundspark.org/
http://chapters.glsen.org/cgi-bin/iowa/southeastmichigan/home.html
mailto:jekphd@gmail.com


                           
 

Norma Bailey 
989.774.5404 

Integrating SOGI and Social Justice in Curricula: Lessons from a Training and 
Education Unit 

Michigan Department of Community Health 
Jan de la Torre 
517.241.4531 
Jenny Murphy 
Christina Bolden  

Preparing Yourself for Dealing with Gender Diversity in the Classroom 
Social Work 
Eastern Michigan University 
317 Marshall Building 
Ypsilanti, MI 48197 
Stephen Rassi 
734.945.9100 
Sandra Samons, Homestead Counseling Center 

Beyond the Choir: Effectively Reaching Out to the Middle 
Michigan Department of Education 
Laurie Bechhofer 
517.335.7252 
Kim Phillips-Knope, Roots of Change  

Concurrent Sessions I 
Sexual Orientation and Gender Identity 101 
 LBGT Resource Center 
 Michigan State University 

302 Student Services Building 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
Deanna Hurlbert 
517.353.9520 

The Coming Out Process for the Millennial Generation 

mailto:%20baile1nj@cmich.edu
http://www.michigan.gov/mdch/0,4612,7-132-2939-273377--,00.html
mailto:DelatorreJ@michigan.gov
mailto:murphyj7@michigan.gov
mailto:boldenc@michigan.gov
mailto:srassi1@emich.edu
mailto:slsamons@umich.edu
http://www.michigan.gov/mde/0,1607,7-140-28753_38684_29233_29803---,00.html
mailto:bechhoferl@michigan.gov
mailto:kim@rootsofchange.us
http://lbgtrc.msu.edu/
mailto:hurlber3@msu.edu


                           
 

Social Work Program 
Oakland University 
514 Varner Hall 
Rochester, MI 48309 
Dalton Connally 
248.370.2426 

Using Research for Messaging and Moving Toward Justice 
 Equality Michigan 
 Emily Dievendorf 
 517.410.9179 

Trans* Inclusion: Beyond Bathrooms and Binaries 
LBGT Resource Center 

 Michigan State University 
302 Student Services Building 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
Erich Pitcher 
517.353.9520  

Concurrent Sessions II  
Sexual Orientation and Gender Identity 101 
 LBGT Resource Center 
 Michigan State University 

302 Student Services Building 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
Deanna Hurlbert 
517.353.9520 

Supporting Students as They Advocate and Share Their Voice in the School 
Community 
 Megan Taylor, Novi Schools 

Sheila Ebel, Novi Schools 

What Schools Need to Know: LGBT Issues and the Law 
 American Civil Liberties Union of Michigan 

mailto:dalton@oakland.edu
http://www.tri.org/
mailto:Emily@equalitymi.org
http://lbgtrc.msu.edu/
mailto:pitche13@msu.edu
mailto:pitche13@msu.edu
http://lbgtrc.msu.edu/
mailto:hurlber3@msu.edu
mailto:mtaylor@novi.k12.mi.us
mailto:sebel@novi.k12.mi.us
http://www.aclumich.org/courts/lgbt-project


                           
 

 Jay Kaplan 
 313.578.6000 

Increasing Gender Identity Sensitivity 
 Transgender Michigan 
 Rachel Crandall 
 800.842.2954 

Concurrent Sessions III 
Sexuality and Gender Lab 
 LBGT Resource Center 
 Michigan State University 

302 Student Services Building 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
Deanna Hurlbert 
517.353.9520 

What Do We Know about the Health of LGBTQ Youth? 
 Health Sciences 

Oakland University 
3098 Human Health Building 
Rochester, MI 48309 
Patricia Wren 
248.364.8664 

Social Justice Issues: Helping All Students Reach Their Potential 
 Larry Thomas, Oakland Schools 

RJ Webber, Novi Schools  

Creating Safe Space Ally Trainings 
 Gender & Sexuality Center 

Oakland University 
49 D Oakland Center 
Rochester, MI 48309 
Grace Wojcik 

mailto:jkaplan@aclumich.org
http://www.transgendermichigan.org/
mailto:%20rachel@transgendermichigan.org
http://lbgtrc.msu.edu/
mailto:hurlber3@msu.edu
mailto:%20%09wren@oakland.edu
mailto:larry.thomas@oakland.k12.mi.us
mailto:rjwebber@novi.k12.mi.us
http://www.oakland.edu/gsc
mailto:gawojcik@Oakland.edu


                           
 

248.370.4333  

LGBTQ Students: What We Are Learning about Risk, Resiliency and Effective 
Support Strategies for Educators 
 Michigan Project for Informed Public Policy 

Melissa Grey 
Ellen Keyt, Oakland University  

Strategies to Enhance Conditions for Learning for LGBT Students 
 American Institutes for Research 
 Jeffrey Poirier 
 202.403.5368 

Dustin Miller, Dublin City Schools  

Students with Transgender Identities 
 Antonia Caretto, PhD, PLLC 
 Antonia Caretto 

248.553.9053  

Sex, Gender and Orientation: Fluid Drag in a Culture of Marginalization 
Miroslav Manovski  

Using Research for Messaging and Moving Toward Justice 
 Equality Michigan 
 Emily Dievendorf 
 517.410.9179  

Youth Performance 
The Neutral Zone 
Riot Youth 
310 E. Washington 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
Lorri Roddy 
734.214.9995 
 

http://mpipp.org/
mailto:Melissa@MPIPP.org
mailto:keyt@oakland.edu
mailto:jpoirier@air.org
mailto:miller_dustin@dublinschools.net
http://www.betreatedwell.com/
mailto:Dr.Caretto@BeTreatedWell.com
http://www.tri.org/
mailto:Emily@equalitymi.org
http://www.neutral-zone.org/programs/43/riot-youth
mailto:lori@neutral-zone.org

